Balmerino Primary School Pupil Survey October 2021

In October 2021, we carried out a Wellbeing survey. It was completed by almost all
P4-7s and a representative number of P1-3s. Children were asked to give each
statement a score out of 10 — 10 being really true and 1 being not at all true. The
results are collated here. Overall, the results give a picture of a school in which
pupils feel safe and included and that they feel looked after by the adults in school.
While none of the responses give cause for concern, there are some areas which
indicate room for improvement and these have been considered in the recent review
of Relationship and Behaviour policy as well as in our wider work with individual
children.

Pupils scored themselves on a 1 to 10 scale for each statement. 1 being strongly
disagree, 10 being strongly agree.

Statement Percentage of | Percentage of | Average
Pupils giving 8 | Pupils giving 3 | Rating out
out of 10 or out of 10 or of 10
greater less
Adults look out for me in 100% 0% 9.91
school/make sure | am feeling
ok
| have friends in this school 94% 2% 9.62
Teachers tell me what I'm 98% 2% 9.55
good at
| feel good about myself in 91% 0% 9.45
school
People in school can help me 94% 0% 9.43
if | get upset
| belong to this school/l feel 96% 0% 9.38
important to this school
| am proud of the work | do in 94% 2% 9.23
school/my work is good
| follow the school rules 87% 0% 9.13
| feel safe in school 91% 6% 9.04
Other pupils look out for me in 85% 4% 8.96
school
| will keep trying even if the 85% 4% 8.94
work is hard
| can stand up for myself in 87% 4% 8.85
school
| like this school 79% 0% 8.68
| like being chosen to do 79% 9% 8.68
things in school
| work hard in this school 7% 2% 8.66
| stay calm even if | don’t get 79% 6% 8.49
what | want
People listen to me in school 77% 9% 8.36
| would complain if | felt 72% 6% 8.36
picked on by anyone in school
| am good at working with 74% 4% 8.28
others
| can wait until it is my turn 68% 9% 8.06




